

## **Proposal**

To: Loxahatchee Groves Water Control District Date: 3/19/2025

Attn: Richard Gallant Quote Num: 25-0017

Phone: (561) 807-6671 Page: 1 of 1

Email: rgallant@loxahatcheegrovesfl.gov

Job Location: 161st Terrace N, Loxahatchee Groves, Florida. - Swale Grading, Culverts & Selective Clearing. Job Description: Excavate, selectively clear & grade approximately 9,000 LF of swale along west side of roadway. Replace or Install approximately 12 culvert driveway crossings.

Dear Mr. Gallant,

The following is a quote from D. S. Eakins Construction Corp. for the above referenced project. Based upon City of Palm Beach Gardens Agreement NO. ITB2024-160PS (A) Miscellaneous Public Work Projects.

| Item # | Description                  | Quantity      | <b>Unit Price</b> | Price        |
|--------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------|
|        | EQUIPMENT AND OPERATOR RATES |               |                   |              |
| 1      | 3-Man Crew w/Pickup Truck    | 60.0 Hours @  | \$300.00 Per Hour | \$18,000.00  |
| 4      | Foreman                      | 60.0 Hours @  | \$100.00 Per Hour | \$6,000.00   |
| 6      | Skilled Laborer              | 400.0 Hours @ | \$75.00 Per Hour  | \$30,000.00  |
| 9      | Skid Loader                  | 200.0 Hours @ | \$100.00 Per Hour | \$20,000.00  |
| 10     | Rubber Tire backhoe/Loader   | 600.0 Hours @ | \$120.00 Per Hour | \$72,000.00  |
| 12     | Dump Truck                   | 400.0 Hours @ | \$100.00 Per Hour | \$40,000.00  |
|        |                              |               | Subtotal =        | \$186,000,00 |

## **PURCHASED MATERIALS & SUBCONTACTORS**

#57 Stone (No Markup)
Culvert Pipe & Mitered Ends
Debris Removal & Dump Fees

Materials Mark-up (for items not in contract valued up to \$100,000)

54.0 CY @ \$28.00 Per CY \$1,512.00

Supplied By Town of Loxahatchee Groves

Supplied By Town of Loxahatchee Groves

\$154 Materials Mark-up (for items not in contract valued up to \$100,000)

\$15% \$0.00

Subtotal = \$1,512.00 Total = \$187,512.00

Does Not Include: Fencing, Pavement Repairs, Pavement Markings, Irrigation Replacement/Repairs, Landscape Replacement, Sod, Culvert Materials, Debris Removal, Dump Fees, Survey, As-builts, Permits or Permit Fees.

Respectfully,

D. Steven Eakins Vice President

Steller la

D. S. Eakins Construction Corporation

Post Office Box 530185 Lake Park, Florida 33403 PHONE: (561) 842-0001 FAX: (561) 842-0009